Scot T. Prebles Superintendent



ENGAGE . EMPOWER . EXCEL

Central Office

7946 Beechmont Avenue Cincinnati, Ohio 45255 **513-231-3600** Fax: 513-231-3830 www.foresthills.edu Alana Cropper Treasurer Mike Broadwater Assistant Superintendent, Business Operations Greg Sears Assistant Superintendent, Teaching and Learning

FOREST HILLS SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION

Notice of a Special Meeting of the Board of Education

Notice is hereby given that a special meeting of the Board of Education of the Forest Hills School District, Hamilton County, Ohio, will be held on Tuesday, June 30, 2020 at 7:00 p.m. Due to Governor DeWine's "Urgent Health Advisory: Ohioans Protecting Ohioans" order, this meeting will be held virtually.

The purpose of this meeting is to discuss the future of the Anderson High School mascot.

Any general purposes of the Board of Education that require attention will also be addressed.

The Special meeting of the Board of Education will be streamed live on the Forest Hills School District YouTube channel at the following link: <u>https://bit.ly/2xcKwTX</u>

If you would like to continue to share your opinion regarding the future of the Anderson High School mascot, you can send the Forest Hills Board of Education an email at Board@ForestHills.edu.

lano Copp

Alana Cropper, Treasurer June 25, 2020

7946 Beechmont Avenue • Cincinnati, Ohio 45255 • 513-231-3600 • 513-231-3830 Fax • www.foresthills.edu

ENGAGE • EMPOWER • EXCEL